
General $773,738
Capital Outlay $2,380,165
Special Education $146,094

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $1.216
Capital Outlay $2.965

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,882,608
$216,345

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,098,953Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $107,742,572
Owner Occupied $48,250,817
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10,440,060

Total $166,433,449

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

12.2
52.2%

19.4

$50,762Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 155.836
9-12 90.098

164.246
93.595

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 270.162 283.940

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 281

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 115

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 18.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 30.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.4%

25

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 72

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 255

Educational Funds $12,153

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 255.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

12

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

19.5
17.6
18.5

19.6
18.8

52

2024-2025 Profile of Gayville-Volin 63-1

Home County: Yankton

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 24.228 26.099

100 Kingsbury St., Gayville, SD 57031-0158

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $66,482

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $195,400
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,114,623
PK Instruction $32,585
Adult Instruction $0

$391,511
$49,480

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $20,081
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $198,054

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $415,622
County $19,437

State $1,943,706
Federal $114,070
Total $2,492,835

$614,624
$0
$0

$30,897

$261,576
$0

$216,345
$50,496

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$645,521 $528,417

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$96,828

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$169,774
$475,366

$125,216
$8,573

$23,806
$0

$71,289
$1,538

$0
$0

$46,183
$29,900

$122,637
$12,820

$8,506
$0

$210,787
$0

$61,264

$47,293

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$98,222 $0 $0
$0 $78,078 $0

$380,484 $60,873 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,135,536

$63,139
$0

$177,290
$326,252

$68,286
$420

$122,458
$64,668

$104,324
$76,099

$0
$0

$107,109

$298,995
$18,308

$0
$49,890

$122,856
$22,194

$57
$34,130

$9,437
$24,299

$9,482
$0
$0

$14,210

$24,152
$0
$0

$53,616
$11,244

$677
$0

$158,580
$10,328

$6,943
$21,536

$0
$0

$52,160

$88,432
$617

$0
$10,968
$11,729

$6,437
$0

$47,949
$31,108

$126,566
$7,078

$0
$0

$40,713

$6,042
$0
$0

$23,806
$0
$0

$77,601
$30,321
$71,289

$1,178
$0
$0
$0

$12,407

$270
$0
$0

$647
$16,105

$628
$0

$47,920
$18,182
$15,119

$2,714
$0

$241,583
$1,356

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Gayville-Volin 63-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$268,665 $268,317

$2,622,979 $358,960 $584,953Total Expenditures

$2,245,581 $603,858 $339,235 $371,597 $222,643 $344,524


